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CONFIDENTIAL - Prior Approval Required Before Duplicating
Preliminary Vehicle Investigation Report(PVIR)

CAIR# 20610672
NEARJBRAND EHICLE IDENTIFICATION MO/DY- [ODOMETERJIN-
NUMBER HR SERVICE
2002} £° HBERTY SPORT 4X2 SPORT UTILITY 1J4GK48K32W- 05-10 20 [130645  |08/22/2002
NAME OF OWNER DDRESS/LOCATION CITY STATE __|COUNTRY
TULSA oK USA

ZIP__ JCOLOR MODEL _|HOME PHONE BUSINESS PHONE

Stone White Clear Coat or
SELLING DEALER NAME BUSINESS CENTER _|DLR. CODE_CITY STATE COUNTRY
CHRIS NIKEL CHRYSLER JEEP |5 23657 BROKEN ARROW  |ok usA
DODGE
INSPECTOR - NAME FIRST, LAST, MIDDLE ___JINSPECTOR'S COMPANY INSPECTOR'S PHONE NO.
Larry Grummer D EAA 405-691-3320
DAMAGE ESTIMATE REPAIR ESTIMATE
" MINOR { MODERATE { TOTAL LOSS $ .00

INTERVIEW

INTERVIEW WITH: " pRIVER T OWNER © OTHER * DRIVER/OWNER

NAME: LAST,FIRST, MIDDLE I

INTERVIEW DATE: DATE OF INCIDENT: TIME OF INCIDENT INSPECTION DATE:

03/31/2011 03/20/2011 05:15 7. AM * pM 03/31/2011

1. DRIVER'S Ms._states she started her vehicle, placed the transmission in reverse and
DESCRIPTION OF began backing out of her home driveway. Ms. _states within moments she
EVENT: heard the instrument cluster chime and when she looked down to check her gauges

both front airbags deployed. Ms. _ states she did not impact any objects prior
to airbag deployment.

Insurance .
Geico
Company Name:
Personal Injury:
Were there

Personal o Yes r No If Yes, complete section "B"
Injuries?

Any Indicator/

Warning Lights £ yes ™ No If Yes, What light:

on Prior?

IMPORTANT: SHOW THIS REPORT TO NO ONE & ONLY STATE FACTS (DRAW NO CONCLUSIONS)

Help Key l

PART A- GENERAL

REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS: INFORMATION: - EVIDENCE OF TAMPERING OR PRIOR
7 ALL FOUR SIDE VIEWS | POLICE/AGENCY REPORT #: DISASSEMBLY
IF CRASH DAMAGED: :

PERSPECTIVE FROM EVERY W ALL REPORTS/PHOTOS BY

e LCF
CORNER OF VEHICLE DOWN  OTHERS AT

- IF YES, DESCRIBE AND PHOTOGRAPH

BOTH ORIGINAL LATERAL - ADDRESS OF INSPECTION
SIGHT LINES(8 TOTAL) Address2920 N Aspen
- ANY RECENT VEHICLE 1
SERVICE Address
2

https://gsp.extra.chrysler.com/siapp/selectedairbaglfinal jsp?Cair=20610672&Iname=nu... 4/4/2011
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i YES s NO City Broken Arrow
o~ State OK

" UNKNOWN Zip 74012

IF YES, ENCLOSE COPIES OF Phone 918-830-7514

REPAIR ORDERS

PART B - EXTERIOR/INTERIOR VEHICLE DAMAGE

REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS: No exterior vehicle damage. No undercarriage, frame, suspension or
™ WINDSHIELD tire/wheel damage. Driver frontal airbag deployed and front passenger
""""" frontal airbag deployed. Ms Chamblis states she received bruises to her chest

¥ ALL AREAS OF DAMAGE .
MARKINGS ON INTERIOR and face and is sore all over her upper body.

AND EXTERIOR

f# CLOSE UPS OF STAINS,
SKIN, HAIR, CLOTH

¥ EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR
DAMAGE INCLUDING
UNDERCARRIAGE

INFORMATION:

¥ DESCRIBE ANY INJURIES TO
DRIVER AND/OR OTHER
OCCUPANTS

¥ SEE SEAT BELT/SEATS
SECTION IF APPLICABLE

https://gsp.extra.chrysler.com/siapp/selectedairbaglfinal jsp?Cair=20610672&Iname=nu... 4/4/2011
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PART C - AIRBAG(S)

REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS
¥ STEERING WHEEL

- PHOTOGRAPH REQUIRED FOR DRB SCREENS & RECORD FAULTS
- WERE THERE DRB READINGS

i ?
¥ AIRBAG(S) TAKEN?
o & i DRB would not communicate with
¥ KNEE BLOCKERS YES ¥ NO  IFNO, EXPLAIN  ~=F 'O
[# ALL POSSIBLE LOCATIONS - RECORD ACTIVE DTC'S EXACTLY AS MIN |COUNT
" OF CONTACT IAPPEAR :
AECM INFORMATION NA
- SOFTWARE VERSION: RECORD STORED DTC'S
NA .
_ SERIAL NUMBER : (MINUTES/COUNTS) : MIN |COUNT
NA ' NA
- PART NUMBER :
NA

DOES AIRBAG WARNING - WAS AIRBAG DEPLOYED?

" LIGHT CYCLE ON? DRIVER # vEs T NO
®yves i N0 Cna IF NO,
- ARE WARNING LABELS EXPLAIN ] R
PRESENT (PHOTO) PASSENGER & ves ™ NO
i YES o NO T N/A IF NO,
- RECORD LABEL PART g(DPIéAIN
NUMBER - ~ -
'No part number AIRBAG YES * NO ** N/A
I COMPLETE PART D IIE';(E&IN

- WHICH SIDE DEPLOYED?
0 LEFT ©7 RIGHT #* N/A £ BOTH
- TYPE OF SIDE AIRBAG

" seaT I CURTAIN ™ N/A
- TYPE OF STEERING WHEEL

@ TILT € STANDARD

- ANY DAMAGE TO STEERING WHEEL
7 vES #* NO
IF YES, EXPLAIN

DO NOT ERASE DRB READINGS

IS VEHICLE EQUIPPED WITH PASSENGER
AIRBAG DEFAULT SWITCH?

C vEs ¥ NO
IF YES,

I NOTE POSITION OF PASSENGER A/B
SWITCH

" oN 7 OFF ™ n/A
- EVIDENCE OF TAMPERING OR

DISASSEMBLY?

 yes £ NO ™ N/A
IF YES, EXPLAIN

CHECK ENTIRE UNDERBODY FOR HIDDEN
DAMAGE INCLUDING FRONT AND REAR
SUSPENSION COMPONENTS

- UNDERBODY DAMAGED?

" vyes & NO
IF YES, EXPLAIN

PHOTOGRAPH REQUIRED

PART D - SEATS/SHOULDER BELTS

REQUIRED INFORMATION:

PHOTOGRAPHS: -LOCATE SEAT BELT LABELS AND

v OVERALL SEAT BELTS RECORD ALL INFORMATION (SOME

i I/B & O/B LABELS ARE SEWN TO WEBBING, -
v CLOSE UP OF ANY OTHER LABELS ARE ON THE

! IRREGULARITIES RETRACTOR FRAME: INBOARD SEAT

W  LATCHPLATE WEAR BELT LABELS ARE NEAR THE FLOOR):

CLOSE UP D-RING TO Labels not present.

I -
v SHOW LOADING - gENcLoAF;% SIEII:AT_IFIEFORMATION STAMPED
v

¥ OvERALL OF SEAT Driver: TOO85, Ft pass: T0084

¥ CLOSE UP OF DAMAGE - PRETENSION DEPLOYED?

¥ RECORD DTC'S: 7 YES % NO € UNKNOWN i

- EXISTING LOCATION OF RECLINER -

DESCRIBE THE LOCATION AND

PICTURE OF SEAT BACK WITH B

PILLOR AS REFERENCE AND -

INCLINOMETER READING

10 degrees rearward.

EXISTING LOCATION OF HEAD

RESTRAINT (MEASURE GAP UNDER -
HEAD RESTRAINT):

0" (built into seat)

IF ALLOWED. FUNCTION BELTS TO INSURE THEY
FUNCTION PROPERLY
NOTE RESULTS

DOES THE BUCKLE LATCH?

% ves T NO

IF NO, EXPLAIN

DO THEY RELEASE?

® ves £ NO

IF NO, EXPLAIN

DO THEY RETRACT?

i* yes 17 NO

IF NO, EXPLAIN

ANY LOOSENESS OR BROKEN PARTS
" vyES * NO

IF YES, EXPLAIN?

CHECK FOR SEAT RETAINING BOLTS
" NORMAL

I BROKEN

7 LOOSE

£ MISSING

NOTE AND RECORD APPROX. SEAT TRACK

https://gsp.extra.chrysler.com/siapp/selectedairbag2final .jsp? Cair=20610672&Iname=nu... 4/4/2011
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OVERLAP
1" rearward.

PART - E TRANSMISSION NOT APPLICABLE

Previous Next i

https://gsp.extra.chrysler.com/siapp/selectedairbag2final .jsp? Cair=20610672&Iname=nu... 4/4/2011
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PART - F UNINTENDED ACCELERATION NOT APPLICABLE

PART - G BRAKES NOT APPLICABLE

PART - H STEERING/SUSPENSION/TIRES NOT APPLICABLE

PART - I AXLE/DIFFERENTIAL NOT APPLICABLE

¥ PART J - ADDITIONAL COMMENTS (DO NOT DRAW ANY CONCLUSIONS)

Driver frontal airbag deployed and front passenger frontal airbag deployed. Vehicle does not appear to have
been involved in a frontal impact collision. No engine compartment deformation. No damage or witness
markings indicating impact with foreign object to the under body, frame, suspension or tire/wheel
assemblies. Vehicle appears to be well maintained and in very good overall condition. Airbag lamp
illuminates when the ignition key is turned to the "ON" position and remains illuminated during the ignition
cycle. Check engine light remains illuminated when the engine is running. The DRB was unable to ID
Module for ORC. No communication was established between the DRB on any of the vehicle systems. No
evidence of water or moisture damage to interior of vehicle or airbag system components. No evidence of
tampering with airbag system components. No vehicle modifications, after market equipment or out-of-
place items found on vehicle. Seat belts locked and held in place when a quick tug was given to the

webbing.
Previous ] Returned for corrections 1

Form Approved

https://gsp.extra.chrysler.com/siapp/selectedairbag3final jsp? Cair=20610672&Iname=nu... 4/4/2011
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MICHAEL M. BLUE AROb(0 () -
ATTORNEY AT LAW '
2500 GLENWOOD CIRCLE
EDMOND, OKLAHOMA 73034
PHONE: (405) 6579673 FAX: (405) 844-1473
EMAIL: MICHAEL.BLUE@COX.NET

April 12, 2011

VIA FAX (248) 512-1322

Chrysler Corporation

RECEv:
Attention:  Maggie Gentry (248) 944-7084 APR 1 4 281
Claim No.: 20610672
Date of Accident:  March 27, 2011 SPECIAL INVESTIGATIONS
Type of Accident: _Airbag Deployment
Place of Accident; outh, Tulsa, Oklahoma -
My Client:

Dear Maggie:

I have been retained to assist Bl vt her claim involving her injuries and
damages she sustained in an airbag deployment accident involving a 2002 Jeep Liberty which
occurred on March 27, 2011 in Tulsa, Oklahoma. I would request that any further contact
regarding this matter be directed to my office.

If, during your company’s investigation, you or others have obtained recorded
statements and/or photographs, please forward a copy to me via email:
michael.blue@cox.nct. I also request that you provide my officc with a copy of any report
ot evaluation that you may have obtained from your consultants, specialists, or other persons
hired or retained by you to investigate this incident, the subject property damage, personal
injury and/or liability. Please contact me if there are any costs associated with this request.

I look forward to hearing from you soon to discuss this matter.
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Michael M. Blue LS )
BLUE LAW ’

Attorneyat-Law ﬂo (Q [ O & /) d\
2500 Glenwood Circle
Edmond, OK 73034
Phone: (405) 657-9673 Far: (405) 844-1473
Michael Rlue@Con Nes

November 11, 2011

R T

13 Pages (including this page) are being sent by Attorney, MICHAEL M. BLUE, with
BLUE LAW, PLLC, for immediate delivery to:

RECEIVED
Chrysler Corporation 3
Attention: Maggie Gentry NOV1S 20t
(348) 9447084 Fax: (248) 512-1322 SPECIAL INVESTIGATIONS
riLE/cASE NAME: [
CLAIM NO.: _20010672 MY FILE NO.: _2011-BC
TITLE/DESCRIPTION OF DOCUMENT(S): _Settlement demand and attachments. Please

THE ORIGINAL & WILL NOTFOLLOW gr 0 WILL FOLLOW BY:
0 U.S. MAIL
QO OVERNIGHT MAIL
O HAND DELIVERY.

Please call (405) 657-9673 if you experience any difficulty with this transmission.

The information contained in this telefacsimile is confidential, attorney-privileged and is intended only
for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended
recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copy of this communication
is strictly prohibited. Ifyou received this communication in error, please immediatety notify me, Thank
you.

Memben ABA, OBA, AAT(ATLAY 2 OAY (OTLA)
Selectzd To Okiahorna Super Lawyers 2007-Present

AV® Preeminent™ Martindale-Hubbell Rating
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Michael M. Blue

BLUE LAW
Artorneyat-Law
2500 Glenwood Circle
Edmond, OK 73034
Pbone: (405) 657-9673 Fax: (405) 844-1473
Michael Blue@Cox.Net
November 11, 2011
VIA FAX (248) 512-1322
Chrysler Corporation
Attention:  Maggie Gentry (248) 944-7084
Claim No.: 20610672
Date of Accident: March 27, 2011
Type of Accident:

Airbag Deployment
Place of Accident: & Tulsa, Oklahoma -

Dear Maggie:

As we have previously discussed, [ have been retained to assist_vith
her claim involving her injurics and damages she sustained in an air bag deployment
accident involving a 2002 Jeep Liberty, which occurred on March 27, 2011 in Tulsa,
Oklahoma. In addition, to her physical injuries, discussed below, [JJbegan having
recurring nightmares about the incident. Although more than 7 months have passed since the
injury continues to have these nightmares. As a result of the fear caused by the
unexpected deployment of the defective air bag,-s apprehensive about driving her
vehicle, notwithstanding the assurances her vehicle has been properly repaired. It is always
something in the back of her mind each time she enters her vehicle. She would be better off
mentally, and could avoid the accompanying stress, if she were driving a vehicle not
associated with her traumatic experience.

Il s:st4incd a laceration and contusion on her left breast when the air bag struck
her. The impact resulted in a serious and painful bruise. (1 have emailed a picture of this
injury to you.) The day after the air bag inciden as still experiencing pain and the
huge bruise had become more pronounced ent to her physician, Paul Higbee, M.D,,
whose examination revealed she had suffered from a severe breast contusion, large
ecchymoisis, and laceration. (See medical record, Exh. #17.) Dr. Higbee prescribed pain
medication (Lortab 550 mg), as needed, and directed her 1o follow up if the pain or

Member: ABA, OHA, AAS(ATLA) & OAJ (OTLA}
Selected To Oklahoma Super Lawyers 2009-Present

AVe Preeminent Martindale-Hubbel! Rating
Page | of 4
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condition worsened. The office visit was $79.00. The milcage for two visits to Dr.
Higbee’s office was 22 miles round-trip. Using the IRS’s travel compensation rate of 55.5
cents per mile, -travel expenses for Dr. Higbee are $12.21. Whil hysician
has indicated that it is expected she will heal from this impact injury, it is unknown if the
injury will result in future complications or problems, or if it will make her more susceptible
for other problems. Under certain circumstances and situations,JJJJ still experiences
twinges of pain. This is yet another worry in the back of [JJjnind.

Justpriortothe airbag dcployment,-'lad undergone some extensive dental work.
The air bag impacted her face, chin and mouth, and damaged her brand new dentures. (See
medical records attached hereto, Exh. “2”.) An X-ray was taken of the impact site, at a cost
of $55.00. While her dentist was kind enough to make the repairs to rand new
dentures at no charge, the charge actually should have been $75.00 to repair the dentures.
(See the letter attached hereto, Exh, “3”,) [ raveled a total of 48 miles for the two
dentist vigits. At 55.5 cents per mile, the total travel expense for these visits was $26.64.

As a result of the air bag impact, and the gas and powder expelled during the
deployment, Betty’s contact [enses were ruined, and had to be replaced at a cost of $130.00.
i traveled to her opthomologist for the replacement contacts, which was 22 miles
roundtrip @ 55.5 cents per mile for a total of $12.21.

-'mjuries also caused her to miss work. She missed a total of five S-hour work
shifts (April 1, 3,4, 7 and 8, 2011) in connection with her injuries, (See May 2, 2011 letter
from DIRECTYV, Exh. “4”.) issed 25 hours of pay at $14.9940 per hour for a total
of $374.85.

Il made 6 trips to the Chrysler dealership to have her vehicle MW
eeks

and for follow-up visits for a total of 114 miles. At 55.5 cents permile, Ms.
reimbursement of $63.27 for these travel expenses. The time, hassle and aggravation of
having to deal with car repairs and the service department should not be minimized.

A few more delicate matters should also be addressed. The air bag deployment
caused [ to have an accidental fluid elimination, which soiled the driver’s seat. A
vehicle detail company near her home (Pro Detail) has givenfan estimate of $150.00
to clean the seat and detail the vehicle. The impact of the air bag also caused the metal
fastening clasps (hooks) on her $55.00 bra to pull and straighten. The brassiere was ruined.

My initial investigation into the air bag defect reveals NHTSAs Office of Defects
Investigation (ODI) has recently instituted an investigation into the sudden and unexpected

Member: ABA, OBA, AAJ(ATLA) & OAT (OTLA)
Selected To Oklahoma Super Lawyers 2009-Present
AV® Preeminent™ Martindale-Hubbell Rating

Page 2 of 4
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air bag deployment on the 2002 Jeep Liberty. (See NHTSA Investigation Summary, Exh.
“5”.) Specifically, the NHTSA investigation is looking into defects relating to the frontal
air bags, frontal sensor/control module and frontal/driver side inflator module. The
summary provides:

ODI has received seven consumer complaints ot model year 2002-2003 Jeep
Liberty vehicles including four owners alleging that the driver frontal air bag
deployed without a crash and three owners alleging that both the driver and
passenger frontal air bags suddenly deployed without a crash. Five of the
seven complaints alleged an injury incident totaling five injuries. Six of the
seven owners stated that their vehicle was being operated on a residential
roadway with three alleging that they were traveling on a highway at speeds
of 45 mph or greater when the air bag(s) deployed. Some owners noted that
the air bag light had been illuminated, or had intermittently illuminated prior
to the deployment. In addition, ODI has received 32 early warning field
reports involving 10 injury incidents totaling 10 injuries. The field reports
indicated that inspections of the vehicles did not reveal any evidence of
exterior vehicle impacts or damage that could have reasonably caused the air
bags to deploy. A preliminary evaluation has been opened to investigate the
alleged defect.

(See NHTSA Investigation Swnmary, Exh. “8”. It is unknown, at this time, if-
incident is included among the complaints discussed in this investigation summary.)

Additionally, a recent September 27, 2011 AP report states:
NHTSA investigating possible Jeep air bag problem

WASHINGTON (AP) -- Federal regulators are investigating reports that the
air bags on some Jeep Liberty sport utility vehicles are suddenly going off
without a crash happening. The National Highway Traffic Safety
Administration says on its website that in four of seven confirmed cases, the
front driver-side air bag went off, while in three [incidents), both the driver-
and passenger-side air bags deptoyed. The investigation involves an estimated
387,356 vehicles made during the 2002 and 2003 mode! years. Five of the
seven reports involved injuries. Some owners said they saw the air bag light
come on, or intermittently come on, before the air bags went off.

(See AP News Report, Exh, “6” )

Member: ABA, OBA, AAJIATLAY & OAJ (OTLA)
Selected To Oklahoma Super Lawyers 2009--Present
AVe Preeminent Martindale<Hubbell Rating

Page 3 of 4
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It appcars that Chrysler/Jeep have received numerous reports of other similar injury
producing air bag deployments on the 2002 Jeep Liberty, yet did nothing to: (1) Inform
owners about the potential hazard; {2) Inform owners they should have the air bags and
components mnspected or replaced; (3) Notify dealers and/or certified Chrysler/Jeep
mechanics to be on the lookout for claims for repair of the subject vehicle, in order that they
could put owner(s) on notice of the potential hazard associated with operating the 2002 Jeep
Liberty; and/or (4) Cause nationwide news, radio and/or other forms of information
distribution of the numerous complaints lodged by consumers due to injuries suffered as a
result of the defective product.

‘What is most disturbing and alarming about the information set forth above, is that
these other incidents of sudden and unexpected air bag deployments occnrred while the
drivers were traveling on residential roadways and on highways at speeds of 45 mph or
greater. It is, therefore, clear each such driver was not only exposed to the risk of injury
from the erratic air bag deployment itself, but wete also unknowingly placed in the
dangerous position of losing control of the vehicle, and crashing or colliding with other
vehicles (or, God forbid, a child or other pedestrian). It is not hard to imagine an Oklahoma
jury could conclude this information shows Chrysler/Jeep was either aware, or did not care,
that there was a substantial and unnecessary risk that their defective product would cause
serious harm or injury to others. It is certainly possible these jurors could find Chrystet/leep
was guilty of conduct evincing a reckless disregard for the lives and safety of others and
award punitive damages for that conduct.

I <hicle has been repaired. She has incurved approximately $1,033.00 in out
of pocket expenses, medical charges, lost wages and travel expenses. In an effort to bring
this matter to a prompt resolution, without forcing -o invest further time and expense
in filing and prosccuting a lawsuit, [bas authorized me to settle her claims for
$55,000.00 (which is equal to about 34 minutes of Chrysler’s 201 1 third quarter profirs) in
return for a release of all claims associated with this incident,

I look forward to hearing from you soon to discuss this matter.

Sincerely,

Member: ABA, OBA, AAJ ATLAY & QAT(OTLA
Selected To Oklahoma Super Lawyers 2009—Present

AVa Preeminent™ Martindale~-Hubbell Rating
Paged of 4
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Progress Notes : Page: 1
Date Primted: 04/27/11

-  —

0/28A1 : t1:38am
injury left breast
a97:

Allergies:
LOPID (muscle pain)

BMI; 38.5¢ kg/m2

Subjective:
This 57 years oid female presents today for injury 10 Jeft breast. Her air bags deployed as she was driving out of her ditve

8 did not have an Bccident it just went oft. She has pain and brulses in the left breast.
is accompaniad In Treatment Room by self
is not pregnant, hornsbound of hospice.

aichag deployed § mva {no car trauma: car was stopped), but it knocksed braast gut of bra
now w L. breast pain: + iy bruise & laceration

Objective:

Bp: 130/80, Left Arm, Pulse: 80

Welght: 230 Ibs

General appsarance: female, In no apparent distress,

Skin: ~10 o diam ecchy L med breast: o induration or fluctuance
small central red crust ~1.5 cm length (barely paipable
Assassmant;

CONTUSION BREAST : 822.0

breast contusion {w lg superficial ecchymosis w appatently superficial laceration

Qffice Visit Levet:
OV Lavel 2 Est Pt: B9212:

Plan of Action:
Rechmmend:

no chg
close ohs: fu if worse

R LORTAB 10/500MG 1 g4n | 180, Ret 0

EXHIBIT """ Primted using Practice Partner®
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Progress Notes Page: 2
Datg Printed: 04/27/11

m- SEX'F AGE:S? years

Neme: NN

03/28/2011 01:10PM

#  SIGNED BY Paul T Higbee, MD (397)
03730/2011 03.04PM

#  REVISED BY Anette Blakernan, CPC (S04)

Printed using Practice Parmer®
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Dentures and Dental Services

- Catoosa, OK
Thomas John Keanedy of Oklahoma, DDS, P.C. and Associntes
: 1875 N. Highway 66
P.0. Box 667 Catoosa, OK 74015
Phone: (918) 266-2906
Fax: (918) 266-2912

The standard price for denture repair is $75.00,
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DIRECTV.

May 2, 2011

Tulsa, Ok .

This is to confirm you are an active part time employee with DIRECTV, Inc. and
were hired on March 28, 2005. Our records show your current hourly rate is
$14.9940 and your current shift 20 hours per week. At your request, I am
verlfying that you have missed the following days since Aprif 1, 2011:

Aprit §
Aprit 3
April 4
Aprit 7
April 8
April 29

Please let me know if you have any questions regarding this information.

Jennifer Ha

HR Generalist
818/280-2234
918/280-2050 (fax)
DIRECTV, Inc.

CC: File
Enclosures
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Defects - Search Resuits

1 Record(s) Dispiayed.

Report Date: Seplember 27, 2011 at 02.21 PM
Search Type: VERICLE
Model Year ;: 2002

Make: JEEP
Model: LIBERTY
NHTSA Action Number: NHTSA Recall Campalgn Number;
PE11036 N/A
Make: JEEP Modet: LIBERTY
Manufacturer : CHRYSLER GROUP LLC
Model Year ; 2002
Comporentis) :
AIR BAGS.FRONTAL

AIR BAGS:FRONTAL:SENSOR/CONTROL MODULE

AIR BAGS:FRONTAL:DRIVER SIDE INFLATOR MODULE
Data Investigation Opened : September 23, 2011

Date Investigation Clossd : Open

Summary:

OD1 has received seven consumer compiaints on model year 2002-2003 Jeep Liberty vehides indluding four ownars
alleging that the driver frontal air bag depioyed without & cresh and three owners aieging that both the driver and passsnger
frontal alf bags suddenly deployad without a crash. Five of the seven complaints atieged an injury incident totaling five
injuriea. 8ix of tha seven owners stated that their vehicle was being opereted on a residential roadway with thres alleging that
they were traveiling on a highway a1 speeds of 45 mph or geater when the sir Gag(s) deployed. Some ownars noted that the
air bag light hag been liluminated, or had Intermittently liuminated prior to the deployment. in addition, ODI has recelved 32
early waming field reports involving 10 injury incidants toteling 10 injuriea. The field reports indicaied that inspections of the
vehicles did not reveal any evidence of exterior vehicle impacts or damage that could have ressonably caused the air bags to
deploy. A preliminary svalustion has been opensd 1o investigate the alleged defedt.

o
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Published: September 29, 2011

NHTSA investigating possible Jeep air bag
problem

By The Assoclated Press

Federal regulators are investigating reports that the air bags on some Jeep Liberty spott utility
vehicles are suddenly going off without a crash happening.

The National Highway Traffic Safety Administration says on its website that in four of seven
confirmed cases, the front driver-side air bag went off, while in three both the driver- and
passenger-side air bags deployed.

The investigation involves an estimated 387,356 vehicles made during the 2002 and 2003 model
years. Five of the seven reports involved injuries.

Some owners said they saw the air bag light come on, or intermittently come on, before the air
bags went off.

Tumtol10.com © Copyright 2011 Media General Commurications Holdings, L1.C. A Media
General company.
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